

**TROY DRIVE GREEN AVENUE SANITARY SEWER WITH RESURFACING**

CONTRACT NO. 8801

DATE: 9/18/2025

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>							
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - L.S.	1.00	\$9,125.00	\$9,125.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$26,305.00	\$7,700.00
10713 - TEMPORARY CROSSWALK ACCESS (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	2.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$950.00	\$1,227.07	\$250.00	\$510.00
10721 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	550.00	\$39.00	\$21,450.00	\$39.00	\$39.00	\$13.00	\$40.25
10730 - PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN - EACH	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$310.00
10750 - RESET MONUMENT - EACH	1.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00
10770 - MAINTAIN RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY ACCESS (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	3.00	\$510.00	\$1,530.00	\$560.00	\$1,440.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
10801 - ROOT CUTTING - CURB & GUTTER (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$23.00	\$9.90
10802 - ROOT CUTTING - SIDEWALK - L.F.	20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$23.00	\$9.90
10912 - MOBILIZATION - L.S.	1.00	\$229,700.00	\$229,700.00	\$145,934.45	\$111,947.70	\$102,000.00	\$300,000.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	2300.00	\$21.20	\$48,760.00	\$25.50	\$39.36	\$35.00	\$35.00
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS (NON-WOVEN) - S.Y.	2800.00	\$1.50	\$4,200.00	\$3.75	\$2.93	\$1.09	\$2.60
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	972.50	\$10.00	\$9,725.00	\$22.00	\$10.25	\$18.28	\$17.50
20219 - BREAKER RUN - TON	2000.00	\$8.55	\$17,100.00	\$18.50	\$13.29	\$22.00	\$14.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	1000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$9.00	\$6.95	\$16.25	\$8.40
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - L.F.	600.00	\$0.01	\$6.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$1.25	\$1.50
20311 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	4.00	\$675.00	\$2,700.00	\$860.00	\$731.66	\$1,400.00	\$620.00
20313 - REMOVE INLET - EACH	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$629.70	\$1,700.00	\$610.00
20314 - REMOVE PIPE (SANITARY) - L.F.	185.00	\$47.00	\$8,695.00	\$37.00	\$38.02	\$31.50	\$56.00
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	921.00	\$3.70	\$3,407.70	\$6.20	\$6.13	\$20.00	\$10.25
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	4300.00	\$2.10	\$9,030.00	\$3.00	\$3.20	\$1.25	\$4.40
20335 - ABANDON SEWER PIPE WITH SLURRY - C.Y.	55.90	\$341.00	\$19,061.90	\$675.00	\$344.94	\$263.00	\$330.00
20336 - PIPE PLUG (SANITARY) (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	4.00	\$340.00	\$1,360.00	\$415.00	\$401.49	\$1,357.00	\$170.00

**TROY DRIVE GREEN AVENUE SANITARY SEWER WITH RESURFACING**

CONTRACT NO. 8801

DATE: 9/18/2025

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc. Price	Extension	R. G. Huston Co., Inc. Price	Capitol Underground, Inc. Price	Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc. Price	Parisi Construction, LLC Price
20402 - CLEARING - STA	3.50	\$50.00	\$175.00	\$325.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$370.00
20407 - GRUBBING - STA	3.50	\$50.00	\$175.00	\$325.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$370.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	1000.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.40	\$2.95	\$1.50	\$1.50
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	3.00	\$333.00	\$999.00	\$250.00	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$770.00
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$635.00	\$380.74	\$750.00	\$99.00
21012 - STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM - EACH	4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$270.00	\$594.90	\$461.00	\$150.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,375.00	\$6,375.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,498.30	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00
21014 - CLEAR STONE BERM (DITCH CHECK) - EACH	29.00	\$120.00	\$3,480.00	\$270.00	\$196.93	\$461.00	\$99.00
21018 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - PROVIDE, INSTALL, & MAINTAIN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	275.00	\$6.00	\$1,650.00	\$7.00	\$6.95	\$6.00	\$6.20
21019 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - REMOVE & RESTORE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	275.00	\$1.00	\$275.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
21031 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE B - EACH	4.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$77.00
21049 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE AND INSTALL - EACH	28.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$250.00	\$319.35	\$250.00	\$260.00
21050 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN - EACH	28.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$54.00	\$25.00	\$25.75
21051 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - REMOVE - EACH	28.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$72.00	\$25.00	\$25.75
21063 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE A - ORGANIC - S.Y.	1000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.80	\$1.85	\$2.00	\$2.10
30201 - TYPE 'A' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	900.00	\$32.60	\$29,340.00	\$40.81	\$41.35	\$40.40	\$50.00
30203 - TYPE 'X' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	21.00	\$38.10	\$800.10	\$40.81	\$42.95	\$40.40	\$50.00
30208 - HAND FORMED CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	50.00	\$34.60	\$1,730.00	\$47.00	\$42.54	\$40.40	\$50.00
30212 - SIDEWALK CURB - L.F.	14.50	\$60.00	\$870.00	\$50.50	\$52.96	\$50.00	\$69.00
30301 - 5-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	2600.00	\$9.65	\$25,090.00	\$8.90	\$8.45	\$7.80	\$7.50
30302 - 7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - S.F.	1700.00	\$10.80	\$18,360.00	\$9.90	\$9.50	\$8.80	\$9.10
30340 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD - S.F.	110.00	\$61.00	\$6,710.00	\$45.45	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$37.50

**TROY DRIVE GREEN AVENUE SANITARY SEWER WITH RESURFACING**

CONTRACT NO. 8801

DATE: 9/18/2025

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE							
GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	700.00	\$22.15	\$15,505.00	\$23.75	\$23.25	\$40.00	\$16.25
40201 - HMA PAVEMENT 3 LT 58-28 S - TON	1700.00	\$69.00	\$117,300.00	\$69.70	\$69.00	\$69.00	\$71.00
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	2100.00	\$71.55	\$150,255.00	\$72.27	\$71.55	\$71.55	\$74.00
40218 - TACK COAT - GAL	670.00	\$3.00	\$2,010.00	\$3.03	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.10
40301 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - S.Y.	5700.00	\$2.25	\$12,825.00	\$2.27	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$2.30
40311 - PULVERIZE AND SHAPE - S.Y.	11120.00	\$5.00	\$55,600.00	\$5.15	\$2.82	\$3.70	\$4.00
50201 - ROCK EXCAVATION - C.Y.	714.00	\$1.00	\$714.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$375.00	\$92.00
50212 - SELECT BACKFILL SANITARY SEWER - T.F.	3279.00	\$0.01	\$32.79	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00
50225 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F.	1378.00	\$59.10	\$81,439.80	\$85.50	\$60.79	\$53.00	\$61.00
50227 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE IV - T.F.	1777.00	\$6.50	\$11,550.50	\$28.70	\$11.24	\$26.00	\$13.00
50301 - 8 INCH PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR 35, SDR 26) - L.F.	44.00	\$141.85	\$6,241.40	\$173.40	\$162.05	\$157.00	\$180.00
50304 - 15 INCH PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR 35, SDR 26) - L.F.	3121.00	\$219.75	\$685,839.75	\$180.00	\$241.11	\$180.85	\$260.00
50353 - SANITARY SEWER LATERAL - L.F.	109.00	\$127.40	\$13,886.60	\$48.00	\$59.68	\$332.50	\$63.00
50356 - RECONNECT - EACH	5.00	\$2,052.00	\$10,260.00	\$4,675.00	\$4,975.77	\$2,730.00	\$5,900.00
50361 - WASTEWATER CONTROL - L.S.	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$5,000.00	\$500.00
50371 - LATERAL BACKFLOW PREVENTOR - EACH	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$975.00	\$828.86	\$2,875.00	\$1,600.00
50390 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS (SANITARY)(UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	11.00	\$45.00	\$495.00	\$80.00	\$50.98	\$0.01	\$98.00
50461 - 12 INCH RCP AE - EACH	1.00	\$2,005.00	\$2,005.00	\$1,465.00	\$1,422.45	\$1,567.00	\$1,900.00
50501 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	3.00	\$945.00	\$2,835.00	\$360.00	\$443.15	\$600.00	\$690.00
50503 - ADJUST INLET - EACH	3.00	\$726.00	\$2,178.00	\$655.00	\$673.58	\$600.00	\$1,100.00
50601 - 12 INCH RCP AE GATE - EACH	1.00	\$741.00	\$741.00	\$775.00	\$741.60	\$1,980.00	\$800.00
50701 - 4' DIA SANITARY SAS - EACH	14.00	\$6,288.00	\$88,032.00	\$5,455.00	\$7,592.86	\$6,080.00	\$7,800.00
50702 - 5' DIA SANITARY SAS - EACH	1.00	\$12,273.00	\$12,273.00	\$10,530.00	\$10,668.99	\$9,300.00	\$13,600.00
50741 - TYPE H INLET - EACH	1.00	\$4,220.00	\$4,220.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,460.45	\$10,000.00	\$4,900.00
50781 - 8 INCH SANITARY SEWER OUTSIDE DROP - V.F.	1.49	\$1,280.00	\$1,907.20	\$1,100.00	\$1,761.51	\$480.00	\$730.00

**TROY DRIVE GREEN AVENUE SANITARY SEWER WITH RESURFACING**

CONTRACT NO. 8801

DATE: 9/18/2025

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc. Price	Extension	R. G. Huston Co., Inc. Price	Capitol Underground, Inc. Price	Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc. Price	Parisi Construction, LLC Price
50782 - 10 INCH SANITARY SEWER OUTSIDE DROP - V.F.	7.57	\$1,183.00	\$8,955.31	\$530.00	\$605.47	\$440.00	\$720.00
50791 - SANITARY SEWER TAP - EACH	4.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,448.55	\$8,100.00	\$4,000.00
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) UNDISTRIBUTED - EACH	5.00	\$835.00	\$4,175.00	\$955.00	\$770.11	\$1,185.00	\$1,000.00
60800 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	1800.00	\$2.25	\$4,050.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.10
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH - L.F.	4700.00	\$1.75	\$8,225.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
60812 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - L.F.	1000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$12.75	\$12.75	\$12.75	\$13.25
60818 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L.F.	200.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$18.50	\$18.50	\$18.50	\$19.00
60822 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE SHARROW - EACH	12.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$270.00
60823 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE LANE- EACH - EACH	7.00	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$180.00
70104 - ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	13.00	\$225.00	\$2,925.00	\$180.00	\$216.77	\$550.00	\$670.00
90001 - TEMPORARY ASPHALT PAVEMENT WEDGING AND REMOVAL - DRIVEWAYS AND CURB RAMPS - L.F.	780.00	\$2.50	\$1,950.00	\$2.53	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00
90002 - TEMPORARY ASPHALT PAVEMENT WEDGING AND REMOVAL - ACCESS STRUCTURES - EACH	10.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$151.52	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
90003 - TEMPORARY BUS STOP PAD - EACH	1.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,620.00	\$4,404.26	\$3,800.00	\$4,400.00
90030 - FORCE MAIN CONNECT - L.S.	1.00	\$8,110.00	\$8,110.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,648.94	\$9,000.00	\$12,700.00
90031 - HEAVY WASTEWATER CONTROL - L.S.	1.00	\$26,140.00	\$26,140.00	\$21,000.00	\$39,965.29	\$65,000.00	\$1,500.00
90032 - 15 INCH SANITARY SEWER OUTSIDE DROP - V.F.	3.17	\$2,020.00	\$6,403.40	\$1,400.00	\$1,589.37	\$935.00	\$1,600.00
85 Items	Totals		\$1,880,564.85	\$1,934,000.00	\$1,938,480.49	\$2,133,584.10	\$2,272,595.10